		Case 3185
		7
Expires 06/30/99	5-26-2004	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
1 0 1 7/104 (2)	102752976 _]
	DATION FORM COVER S	HEET 5.21-UL
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden	PATENTS ONLY	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	o original documents) or copylies).
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S	. Government by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #] Departme	· ·
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) STAINO, LITD.		05 17 2004
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (Sine 1) ANTLER, STEVEN M.		If document to be records is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (Gre2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (met) 6 SHIELDS LANE		representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment)
Address (ine 3) DARIEN	· CONNECTICUT State/Country	06820 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Addross	st Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (fine 1)		5 V 2 0
Address (line 2)	DI	(4051)
Address time *		
Address time 4		
	EOD VEELCE LIGE ONLY	
6/2004 ECOOPER 00000002 B460583	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
C:8021 40.00 0P		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover SI	neet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an
difficulting are gree becase to confusive are cover pricer point commu	IND TOGETHING WAS DON DON TO SAMPLE TO BIE D.S. FAU	The DIAME CHARLE CHARLES AND ANCOR SEE DIAME
Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9021, Patent and Trades	nark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUE	212 TO KECOKO VZZICHMENT DOCOMEN 2 12 12

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0726

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	≻1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 7	03-684-5600		
Name	JOSEFINO P. DE LEON,	REG. NO. 33,166			
Address (Fire 1)	SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGH	T & GARVEY LLP			
Address (ine 2)	3000 SOUTH EADS STREET				
Address (ine 3)	ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA	22202			
Address (Fine 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 1		
Application Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached					
	e Patent Application Number or the Pai ent Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Detant N	r <i>the same property).</i> lumber(s)		
		D460583S	diliber(2)		
	7				
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent t named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year		
Ente only	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
	payment by deposit account or if additio	onal fees can be charged to the account.) Dosit Account Number: #	19-2105		
	_		/es X No		
Statement ar	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	P. DE LEON	7. (1.le)	5/21/04		
Name	of Person Signing	/ Šignature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STAINO, LTD., a corporation of New York (hereinafter "STAINO"), with its principal place of business at 11617 State Route 97, Long Eddy, New York 12760, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of United States Patent No. D460,583 S, issued July 16, 2002;

WHEREAS, Steven M. Antler, residing at 6 Shields Lane,
Darien, Connecticut 06820 (hereinafter "Antler"), is desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said
patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by said STAINO, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, STAINO, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Antler, said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Antler, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said STAINO if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Date: May 17th 2004

RECORDED: 05/21/2004

By:
Name: 4. M ANTER
Title: PRESIDENT

STAINO, LTD,

PATENT REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0728